
~ BECKER GALLAGHER 
Briefs and Records 

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

I, DonnaJ. Wolf, hereby certify that 1 unbound and 
40 copies of the foregoing Petition for Writ of 
Certiorari in Gary Dressler v. Bradford Rice, et al., 
were sent via Next Day Service to the U.S. Supreme 
Court, and 3 copies were sent via Next Day Service 
and e-mail to the following parties listed below, this 
2nd day of November, 2018: 

Marva Benjamin 
Assistant City Solicitor 
801 Plum Street, Room 214 
Cincinnati, Ohio 45202 
(513) 352-1565 
marva.benjamin@cincinnati-oh.gov 

Kimberly A. Rutowski 
Hardin, Lazarus & Lewis 
30 Garfield Place, Suite 915 
Cincinnati, Ohio 45202 
(513) 721-7300 
krutowski@hllmlaw.com 

Rick L. Weil 
Joseph W. Borchelt 
Ian D. Mitchell 
Reminger Co., L.P.A., 
525 Vine Street, Suite 1700 
Cincinnati, Ohio 45202 
(513) 721-1311 
rweil@reminger.com 
jborchelt@reminger.com 
imitchell@reminger.com 

Franklin Square 

DONNA J. WOLF, J.D. 

JULIE A. KERSHNER, J.D. 

BECKER GALLAGHER LEGAL PUBLISHING INCORPORATED 

(800) 890.5001 
www.beckergallagher.com 

8790 Governor's Hill Drive 
Suite 102 
Cincinnati, Ohio 45249 

1300 I Street, NW, Suite 400E 
Washington, DC 20005 



Ray C. Freudiger 
Marshall Dennehey Warner Coleman & Goggin 
312 Elm Street, Suite 1850 
Cincinnati, Ohio 45202 
(513) 372-6803 
rcfreudiger@mdwcg.com 

Counsel for Respondents 

Charles E. McFarland 
Counsel of Record 

338 Jackson Rd. 
New Castle, Kentucky 40050 
(502) 845-2754 
mcfarlandc@bellsouth.net 

Counsel for Petitioner 



All parties required to be served have been served. 

I further declare under penalty of perjury that the 
foregoing is true and correct. This Certificate is 
executed on November 2, 2018. 

DonnaJ. Wol 
Becker Gallag er Le a blishing, Inc. 
8790 Governor's Hill Drive, Suite 102 
Cincinnati, OH 45249 
(800) 890-5001 

Subscribed and sworn to before me by the said 
Affiant on the date below designated. 

[seal] 
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